

Y100 ANNOUNCES STAR-STUDDED LINEUP FOR OFFICIAL PRE-SHOW EVENT FOR Y100'S JINGLE BALL 2013

Top Recording Artists Travie McCoy, Fifth Harmony, Tegan & Sara and Austin Mahone

Lead All Star Lineup at The Jingle Ball Village Presented by Beauty Schools of America

Miami, Fla. – December 6, 2013 – Y100, Miami's Hit Music Station, today unveiled the star-studded lineup for Y100's Jingle Ball Village Presented by Beauty Schools of America, the official Y100's Jingle Ball 2013 free pre-event celebration, taking place Friday, December 20, at 2:00 p.m. EST at the Plaza of BB&T Center. The all star performers will include Fifth Harmony, Travie McCoy, Austin Mahone, Tegan & Sara and Jake Miller, with special appearances by Y100's J Rand, Logic MC and DJ David Solano.

The action-packed Y100 Jingle Ball Village Presented by Beauty Schools of America is free and open to the public, and kicks off Y100's Jingle Ball 2013, Presented by Jam Audio Collection. Attendees can enjoy interactive brand activations and will have the chance to win seats for Y100's Jingle Ball that evening. Miley Cyrus, Robin Thicke, Austin Mahone, Ariana Grande, Demi Lovato, Armin Van Buuren, Enrique Iglesias, Fall Out Boy, Flo Rida, Avril Lavigne, Jason Derulo and Fifth Harmony are all performing at Y100's Jingle Ball 2013.

Y100's Jingle Ball 2013 is the final stop of the national iHeartRadio Jingle Ball 2013 Tour, the season's biggest annual music event that captures the holiday spirit of the iHeartRadio app, in Dallas, Philadelphia, Los Angeles, Seattle, Chicago, Minneapolis, Atlanta, New York, Boston, Washington D.C. and Tampa.

For up-to-minute information on Y100's Jingle Ball 2013 log on to www.Y100.com keyword: Jingle Ball or listen to Y100 on-air or online via the station's website, as well as on iHeartRadio Clear Channel's all-in-one digital radio service. iHeartRadio delivers everything listeners want in one free, fully-integrated service: instant access to more than 1,500 of the nation's most popular live broadcast and digital-only radio stations from 150 cities, plus user-created custom stations inspired by favorite artists and songs. iHeartRadio also offers listeners a "Perfect For" feature which allows users to choose from thousands of curated stations based on a range of moods and activities. New - iHeartRadio Talk feature offers on-demand listener-created talk content alongside popular news, celebrity and entertainment "audiosodes." iHeartRadio Talk also features "Daily Pulse," a customizable Talk channel featuring the most up-to-date news and culture highlights, to which users can add or remove content that is most important to them.

To download the official Y100 Jingle Ball 2013 logo please visit: NEED NEW LINK 2012 HERE http://iheartradio.com/JBT13press

Artists and/or event subject to change or cancellation without notice.

About Clear Channel Media and Entertainment Miami:

Clear Channel Miami owns and operates radio stations WHYI-FM, WIOD-AM, WMIA-FM, WBGG-FM, WMGE-FM, WSHE-FM, WINZ-AM in Miami/Fort Lauderdale along with five HD Digital Radio stations and is part of Clear Channel Media and Entertainment. With 243 million monthly listeners in the U.S., Clear Channel Media and Entertainment has the largest reach of any radio or television outlet in America. Clear Channel Media and Entertainment serves 150 markets through 840 owned radio stations, and the company's radio stations and content can be heard on AM/FM, HD digital radio, satellite radio, on the Internet at iHeartRadio.com and on the company's radio station websites, on the iHeartRadio mobile app, in enhanced auto dashes, on iPads and smartphones, and used via navigation systems. iHeartRadio, Clear Channel's digital radio platform, is the No. 1 all-in-one digital audio service with over 225 million downloads; it reached its first 20 million registered users faster than any digital service in Internet history. The company's operations include radio broadcasting, online and mobile services and products, live concerts and events, syndication, music research services and independent media representation. Clear Channel Media & Entertainment is a division of CC Media Holdings, Inc. (OTCBB: CCMO), a leading global media and entertainment company. More information on the company can be found at ClearChannel.com.

About Jam Audio Collection:

Jam (TM) brand, the number one selling Bluetooth(R) speakers in America, offers a colorful assortment of premium wireless audio products at affordable prices. Jam audio products are made to reflect your personal style and allow you to share your music anytime, anywhere. Jam is committed to creating fun, high-quality Bluetooth(R) speakers and headphones with big sound – Where there's a Jam, there's a party! For more information, visit jamaudio.com<http://jamaudio.com>.

About Ryan Seacrest Foundation:

The Ryan Seacrest Foundation (RSF) is a non-profit organization dedicated to inspiring today's youth through entertainment and education focused initiatives. RSF's first initiative is to build broadcast media centers—Seacrest Studios—within pediatric hospitals for patients to explore the creative realms of radio, television and new media. Founded in 2009, RSF currently has Seacrest Studios in Atlanta, Philadelphia, Dallas, Orange County, CA and Cincinnati hospitals, and has plans to expand throughout the nation and to Boston in 2014. For more information, visit www.ryanseacrestfoundation.org.

###

CONTACT:

Christina Stejskal
DKC
212-981-5135
Christina Stejskal@dkcnews.com

Ashley Kraynak

DKC Public Relations, Marketing & Government Affairs
261 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10016
T: (212) 981-5126
F: (212) 981-5326
ashley kraynak@dkcnews.com
DKC | Facebook | Twitter | Blog